TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-24

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 16-46 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE CREATING AND SETTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR NEW JOB TITLES AND AMENDING THE SALARY RANGES FOR ALL OTHER EXISTING JOB TITLES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE" BY CREATING THE POSITION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Approved on First Reading: July 9, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: August 13, 2018

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-25

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER XI, SECTION 11-1.3 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY FURTHER AMENDING THE CONSTRUCTION FEE SCHEDULE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE

Approved on First Reading: July 9, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: August 13, 2018

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-26

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONES ON MAIN AVENUE, BENSON AVENUE, AND ATLANTIC AVENUE AND REMOVING A HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE ON OCEAN AVENUE

Approved on First Reading: July 9, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: August 13, 2018

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-27

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII, SECTION 7-11 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ESTABLISHING A STOP INTERSECTION AT YALE ROAD AND HARVARD AVENUE

Approved on First Reading: July 9, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: August 13, 2018

NOTICE
ORDINANCE NO. 18-28
Township of Neptune
County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 13h day of August, 2018, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on Monday, the 10th day of September, 2018, at the Neptune Municipal Complex, Township Committee Meeting Room -2^{nd} Floor, 25 Neptune Blvd. Neptune, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m. to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted on the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 18-28

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONES ON BEACH AVENUE, PILGRIM PATHWAY AND FRANKLIN AVENUE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune that the Code of the Township of Neptune is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1

Volume I, Chapter VII, Section 7-21.7 – Resident Handicapped On-Street Parking, is hereby amended by adding the following:

Name of Street No. of Spaces Location

Beach Avenue	1	West side of Beach Avenue beginning 145 feet north of the northwest intersection of Beach Avenue and Seaview Avenue
Pilgrim Pathway	1	East side of Pilgrim Pathway beginning 70 feet south of the southeast intersection of Pilgrim Pathway and McClintock Street
Franklin Avenue	1	North side of Franklin Avenue beginning 39 feet west of the northwest intersection of Franklin Avenue and Benson Avenue

SECTION 2

Volume I, Chapter VII, Section 7-21.1 – Handicapped Parking on Street, is hereby amended by deleting the Franklin Avenue location being added to Section 7-21.7.

SECTION 3

This ordinance shall take effect upon publication in accordance with law.

Richard J. Cuttrell, Municipal Clerk